  R600a T-Series (Inverter)
 Performance
Notes:  All data covered by this catalogue are given as general information only.
        The product specifications and availability are subjected to change without notice.
Application : Low Back Pressure
Refrigerant : R600a (CH3CH(CH3)CH3)
Evaporator Temperature Range : -35°C to -5°C
Series Model

 Performance
Notes:  All data covered by this catalogue are given as general information only.
        The product specifications and availability are subjected to change without notice.
Application : Low Back Pressure
Refrigerant : R600a (CH3CH(CH3)CH3)
Evaporator Temperature Range : -35°C to -5°C
Series Model
Displacement
(cm3)
Speed
(rps)
ASHRAE P-REF J-REF
Capacity COP Capacity COP Capacity COP
W W/W W W/W W W/W
ER
ERI68E13DCHA 6.8
27 - - 50 1.90 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI76E13DBH 7.6
27 - - 55 1.92 - -
37 - - 78 1.90 - -
ERI91E13DBH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.98 - -
37 - - 93 1.94 - -
ERI91E13DCH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.99 - -
37 - - 93 1.95 - -
ERI91E13DFH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.89 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI91E13DGH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.96 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI100E13DBH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.98 - -
37 - - 104 1.94 - -
ERI100E13DCH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.99 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI100E13DFH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.91 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI100E13DGH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.97 - -
37 - - - - - -
ERI120E13DBH 12.0
27 - - 92 1.99 - -
37 - - 126 1.95 - -
ERI120E13DCH 12.0
27 - - 92 2.00 - -
37 - - - - - -
EE
EEI68E13DCH 6.8
27 - - 50 1.82 - -
37 - - - - - -
EEI76E13DCH 7.6
27 - - 55 1.85 - -
37 - - 78 1.82 - -
EEI91E13DAH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.89 - -
37 - - 92 1.87 - -
  R600a E-Series (Inverter)
 Performance
Notes:  All data covered by this catalogue are given as general information only.
        The product specifications and availability are subjected to change without notice.
Application : Low Back Pressure
Refrigerant : R600a (CH3CH(CH3)CH3)
Evaporator Temperature Range : -35°C to -5°C
Series Model
Displacement
(cm3)
Speed
(rps)
ASHRAE P-REF J-REF
Capacity COP Capacity COP Capacity COP
W W/W W W/W W W/W
EE
EEI91E13DBH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.90 - -
37 - - 92 1.88 - -
EEI91E13DCH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.91 - -
37 - - 92 1.89 - -
EEI91E13DFH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.83 - -
37 - - - - - -
EEI91E13DSH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.76 - -
37 - - - - - -
EEI91E13DWH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.82 - -
37 - - 92 1.79 - -
EEI100E13DAH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.89 - -
37 - - 107 1.87 - -
EEI100E13DCH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.92 - -
37 - - 107 1.90 - -
EEI100E13DDH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.88 - -
37 - - - - - -
EEI100E13DFH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.84 - -
37 - - 107 1.82 - -
EEI100E13DJH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.84 - -
37 - - 107 1.82 - -
EEI100E13DWH 10.0
27 - - 77 1.80 - -
37 - - - - - -
EF
EFI100E13DAH 10.0

37 - - - - - -
EJ
EJI91E13DAH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.83 - -
37 - - 93 1.77 - -
EJI91E13DJH 9.1
27 - - 67 1.79 - -
37 - - 93 1.73 - -
EJI100E13DAH 10.0
27 - - 75 1.87 - -
37 - - 104 1.83 - -
EJI100E13DBH 10.0
27 - - 75 1.89 - -
37 - - 104 1.84 - -
EK
EKI57E13DCH 5.7
27 - - 40 1.62 - -
37 - - 54 1.58 - -
EKI100E13DAH 10.0
27 - - 75 1.83 - -
37 - - - - - -
EKI100E13DBH 10.0
27 - - 76 1.86 - -
37 - - 104 1.80 - -
EKI120E13DBH 12.0
27 - - 90 1.88 - -
37 - - 124 1.84 - -
EL
ELI91E13DAH 9.1